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Th • -ht cohtlini 4«U<I» oZ t«» I•n0)h4 OfMrallohft <(«»«€• eoapant*»« cohpl lad

fro« «onthiy returns collected fro« th»«» cenpinies. 
colleet'on ««s altered to »«elude ill finsne» eoeipanii
bat'* (Han f^00«000.

» fro* July 1971 th» scop» of the aonthly 
whose balanr»« outstanding, oh an 4u»trali«*»ide

(nan S100>000 «»r» »seiud»(l.
Prior to July 19^1 finane» eonpanift »ft^ telane»* owtatandlf'^ Of loot

Finanea Conpani»« n»«ly »aeluO»» fron tn» eeti*e('0«i aa fr«« Jwly naO«
ia at 30 Xna 1971, baiane»» outataMIng of *47 •ilHon w*i th» (yp»* of a^r». arnt» »ho«n >n Tabi** 1 aM 4»
and 10.7 mi lion «m loaatn^ a9r**«*ntt ÌTab<* 5). Thay h»4 tranaartiOh» «n of »aenan^» (Tabi* 6).
This breah in continuity in th» serie« is Indicated In this bulletin by iln»s drawn across th» eo!w«n» 
b»tw»«n figures for June 1971 and figires for July <971.

2. Furthan tnfornallpn on ih» aeop« of tn»»» atatlttic* iM th» d«f<nit<on» r>f th» it»«* a*»
>

contained '« tn» annual bulletin "finance Co«panl»s, 1970»7l* |Ref»r»nee *lo, 5.15), which »1*0 contains 

«or» detailed statistics.

fro* th» eo«<Mnc»l »nt of tnl* eellact'On In July 19^4« «»parata figuro» v»r» pubM«n»o for
tn» aauxint finaneoO on ^raonai loan*", "«ortgag» Ioana* and *otn»r ro«««''eial Ioana*, froa July
*or "collections and other li>>«idations* and for "balarle»» Outstanding*, bulletins *n this series showed 
■otn»r consuoer »nd eo«B»reisl loan»" dissected into th» fol lowing ee^>on»nt» p»rsdnal loans; aortgage
toan» ineiwding eharg»«. «ortgaga Ioan» »«eluding eharg»», »nd oth»r co««»retal loan». Moa»*»rf
probi»«« «ub«»^antly »ro»» eoneornlng th» aceuraey of th» di«Metion b»t«r»»n *«ortgag» loans* and
*otn»r eooMrelat loans*.
reported as "eortgage loans*, 
and eoanerelal loans shown In

It ia potaibi» that »wbatantlal ««ownt* of *etn»r co«Mre.al loan«* «Mr»
dhile this probi*« Is being investigated, tn» dis*.ect>on of oth»r eonsw««r 

these bulletins is being restricted to "personal leans" and "other toans*

in Tabi* 2, and to *p»r«onal loans*, *oU»»r loan» Including charges* »nd *oth»r loan» e<etuo>ng charges* 

■ n Tabi»« 3 »nd 4,

as fro« July 1971, tn» basis of publication of inforoatian on th» »alane»» outstanding on (»astng
agr«>»»»nt» at tn» »nd of tn» «onth «as ehangaj. Prior to July 1971 th» ba»*« of »alwation sp»eifi»d fwr this
It»« »*« th» initial capital cost of busin»»» »quipaant and piant i»*s d»pr»ciat*on to Oat». Mow»»»r, it

was fownc (hat an Increasing nu«b«r of finance eo«pan>es w»re r«yflrt>ng on a "gruss receivables* basis* i.e. 
were reporting the value of »«pected future receipts fro« eaisting leasing agr»««»nts Including unearned
«neon» plus tn» agr«»d residual «alu» of th» goods at th» and of tn» leasing period.
provision «as ««0» for finance coapanles to report th» value of leasing agr»»«ents on either the "gress 
**«c»ivaoles* basis or the "capital cost l»*s depreciation* basis and eost coapanles »re now reporting en the
"gross recaivables* basis. However, as «0«» data is still being reportao on th» *capital cost less
deprec-stion* basis, the totals published In Table S, whi^ 
partly »«tieated.

5, Finiras for each State «re eonpiied on th» basis of bus ness wrltten or recorded by firance
co«panl»» (or branche* of finance coapaniesï operating in that State, but tn«* ooes not n»ce»»arily indicate
mat tne furds so provided are for us» witnin that State. 
Stai* for use in another State Is not knMin,

Th» »«tent to whieh funds «ay be raised In on»

6. Th» instainent credit for retail sales transactiw»» of the finance co«panles covered In wa»
statistics in this statenent ar» also includ»d in tn» qu> 
for Retail Sales" (Reference Hos. 5,IB and S.i9).

‘tarty and eontnly bulletins "Instaieent Credit

Details of finance co«p*nl»s* transactions «n loans to related no«»fiM"ce eoopanie* are

»«eluded fro« th» tables oeiow.
transaction* in leasing and bills of »ichang».

Sil tables* other than Tables 5 ana 6 respectlroly. ««elwJa details of

ft. Sny discrepancies between totals ano su«s cf conponents in tab*»* ar» due to rounding.
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TABLE 1, - rttlA'.'CË COMPAHIEC 1 AU 1,1 ■ - 'll"-,'."Y 

(* million)

Amount 
financed 
during 
period

Collections and other 
liauidatiotis duriiwt period ।

rialuncea outntnnriin#'

Contracts! Contracts 
including excluding

Con-
at end of period 

i Coi<» ICoi'-
Total ; tracta ; tracts j Total

charges 
(a)

charges 
(b)

all 
con-

Year - 1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71

Month -
1970 - November 

December

1971 - January 
Psbruary 
March 
April 
May 
June

July (f) 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

r■ 2,5O5,oT
2,726,9: 

! 5,241,1 ,
I 5,619,71
I A ano n'I 4,289.8'

I

1,165.9
1,250.4
1,418.4
1,619.6 i
1.795,0 i

1.559.6
1.550.1
1,915.8
2,209.9
2,597 0

(a)

(b)

(o)

(d)

(e)

(f)

I

I

i

548,2 I
450.0

516,6 
527.6
580.0 
568.7 
557.4
590.7

5<'4.1 
4^7.4
400,5 
595,6
424,1 
450,6

145.7
155.5

155.0
156.6
169.9
151.2
156.8
160.8

162.8
159.9
159.2
159.4
167.1
170.6

'96.8
248.4

215.5
207.8
244.9
255.5
221.5
251.1

22',6

252.0
254.5
252.6
285.9

i in- I ex- i all
eluding eluding j contracts

tracra charges ¡eharges | (e)
--------- ---------------- 1 (4) j_______
2,525.5 1.650.2 I
2,800.5! 1,850,6 I
5,552,2! 2,105.51
J,829.5.1 2,412.91
4,592.0; 2,778.1

481.0 ;
592.5
716.5
981.9 I

1,201.4

2,111.2
2,442.9
2,821.7
5,594.8
5,979.5

540.5 2.559.5! 1,150,8 1 
401.7. 2,590.4 ! 1,171.2

548.5 2,616,8 ! 1,164,4 ' 
544,4 2,655,0 1,179.01 
414.8! 2,662.21 ','81.1 j 
584.5 . 2,696.7 ' 1,195.1 | 
578.1 2,744.5 I 1,195.9 
41 ..9 2,778.1 I 1.201.4 I

584.4584.4 , 2,77'1.4 . 1,219.9
599.2 2.815.5 i i,279.5 I
411.2 2,845.0 1,296.4 iai I.¿,114 5.11
595.9 2.880.1
599.7! 2.916.5
454.6 1 2,964.6

1.524.1 I 
1,5»2. 1 I
1.405.5 I

5,670.5
5,761.6

5,781.2
5,814.0
5,845.4
5,891.8
5,958.2
.1.379,^
5,896.4
4,08' .8
4,141.5
4,204.2
4,298.6
4,567.9

Comprises collect.ons and other liquidations (see headings to the bottom part of 
Table 5) for all "instalment credit for retail sales", all "other commercial loans 
including charges" and moat "personal loans".

Comprises collections and other liquidations (see hoauinira to the bottom pert of• --------- -------— —...... VU UIIO UUbbUQl purl oi
Table 5) for all "wholesale finance", all "commercial loans repayable at call or
within 90 days", all "other commercial loans excluding charges", a small number of 
"personal loans" and all "factoring".

Comprises balances outstanding (see hendicRS to tne bottom part of Table l) for 
all instalment credit for retail sales", all "other cocunorcial loans including
char^^s" and most "personal loans.

Comprises balances outstanding (see heading- to tne bottom part of Table 4) for 
all "wholesale finance", all "commercial loar.s repayable at call or within 90 
days", all "other commercial loans excluding charges", a small number of "personal 
loans" and all "factoring".

Amounts shown in thi.n col'imn are intended to provide a broad, over-all measure of 
total balances outstanding. However, it should be noted that movements in this
senes may be affected by changes in the proportion.a of the two components of the 
series to the total.

See paragraph I on page 1.



TABLE 2. - FIKAHCB COKPAM, ! ; AKOurr .i.'o.<j -ìIìì, a .'.gl...:::
(î million)

Instai-I
ment

ÛO.'.JTÆ.’Oifli ’

credit j V/holesale
for 

retail 
sales

I finance

loans 
repayable 
at call 

or within 
90 Jays

,'.UST BALIA

Personal 
loans

uthor 
consumer 

and 
commercial 
loans (a)

T

Fact­
oring Total

Year - 1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71

Month - 
1970 - November

December

1971 - January 
February 
March 
April 
Kay 
June
July (b) 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

N.S.W.
Vic. 
aid
S.A. A K.T.
W.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Aust.

689.2
816.1
922.7

1,045.8
1,134.4

97.1 I
106.2 !
89.1 i

80.6
101.4 i
94.3;

100.2 I
Ì.699.6

98.3
98.4 !
95.9 i
95.31

101.9
105.0!

i

42.6
24.3
14.6
8.1

10.3
3.2
1.9

1CÇ.0

719.0
855.8
944.4

1 .059.7
1,134.6

319.8
371.1
496.9
566.5
678.7

95.5
116.9
123.7
143.9
154.0

411.5
492.2
677.8
912.0

1,090.5

68.0
74.9
75.7
91.6
97.6

2,303.0
2,726.9
3,241.1
3.819.7
4,289.8

96.4
111.7

69.6
83.9

104.2
93.6
99.2

102.6

109.6
120.8
113.4
100.8
112.0
123.3

47.7
68.1

61.2
63.8
54.0
54.2
47.1
2111
66.1
88.3
65.8
70.0
69.7
65.2

14.1
15.7

11.2
11.5 
14.1 
13.6
14.5

14.0
13.6
14.6
15.8
18.0
18.8

84.1
118.0

80.3
80.0
97.2

104.8
88.6
92.6

97.8
97.9

100.6
103.8
112.9
128.7

8.9
10.3

5.3
7.8
9.0
8.2
7.7
218
8.2
8,4

10.0
8,0
9.6
9.6

348.2
430.0

316.6
327.6
380.0
368.7
357.4
390.7

394.1
427.4
400.3
393.6
424.1
450.6

STATES - ¿SCffiBER 1971

46.5
29.3
18.3
13.3
11.3
3.0
1.7

123.3

42.0 
(0) 
!:! 

(c) 
(0) 
(0)

('1)65.2

9, 1 
6.2
1.8 
0.8 
0.5

0.4

18.8

(a) See paragraph 3 on page 1.

(c,
See paragraph 1 on page 1. 
Not available separately;

63.5
39.5
16.1
17.0
7.2 
0.2
9.0

4.8 
4.3 
(o) 
(c j

(c) 
( c)

208.6
103.6
50.8
39.1
29.2
6.3

12.9

(d)l28.7 (d)9.6 450.6

included in other
consumer and commercial loans.

(d) Components may not add to totals; see footnote 
(0) above.



TATIE y. - IT

CCLLJ2?:cr£ a;;d o;7.a( h^^tjatioks cf bai a: BÏ Tïi'3 C? Atüi3Æ^l.i'

I Ir.stal- 
ir.ent '

V .1J j .oil.

j credit 
for

I retail
! sales

Whole- 
sale

finunoe ।

Ccm...vroial 
loar.8 

repayafcle ' 
at call or I 

k-ithin

Ctner consur.er 1 
ijia commercial Jc-inn (aj ;

Crntracti 
including j

-, - X i .'act- Oontracts '
.xcludihg I

Tctal 
all 

con­
tracte

al ST.7z.IIA

I

Year 1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70

854.9 I 704.6 j
913.0

1,026.5
1,161.3 1

836.6
934.8 '

1,053.1 ,

339.5
J51.7
5C3.6
5.9 6 I

308.9 
.17.4 

•• ‘1.9 
A. ■ 1

1 
I 
X

2 3... 3
270.5
387.6 
5’-' 1

i 76.£|2,5ij.>
I 63 3 2,800.5 
' ',7-9 ; 3,332.2
I Kj.6 i 3,029.5

i

! Instal- !
1 ment •

credit 
for

. retail

. sales

i 0o;.Tmercial i Other consumer ' 
¡and commercial loans (a) ,loans! Whole- I ,, ' - 1 repayablesale 

r inar.ee

Year 1970-71

Month - 
1970 - November

December

1971 - January

' 1,313.2 1,128.1 I

'at call or 
zithin

I 90 4ays

Fer- 
con,-il 
loans

Other loans
ITT' •Cx-

ul'jG Jii(; 1 cludiHi
chti’j.es I eh.-.i’ges

I 669.4 1171.9, 335.5 ! 659 5

I I

February ,
March ’
April 
May 
June I
July (b) !
August I 
Sept ember . 
October ;
November 1
December I

104.4 i
111.3 i

99.6 i
102.3 i
126.7 '
112.1
114.8
113.2 I
118.3 I
117.0 i
115.7 .
116.3
117.7
117.5 I

91.1 I
98.5 I

90.1 I
SO.O I

101.3 !
91.2 I
99.1 i

K4J. i

41.9 
6f .7

i

110.1
116.8
105-5
100.0
105.7
111.3 I

____ L

54.0
67.5
76.5
67.2 
60.2 
jlLO

55.5
77.7
63.7
54.7
76.2

■ 14.8 
15-5

12.3
■ 13.0 

15-3 
15.6 
15.0 .

15-1, 
14.5.

i 14.0 <
, 14.2 ;

15-81
. 15-6,

4.

26 - 6
29 1

¿5.2 '
23-2
3C 1
27.6 
29-5 ' 
30.2

31-7 :
X.7
31 -5 '
,1.2 I
16-3 I
40.6 j

67 8

57-4 
49.3 
55-5 
64.1 
49.3 
62.1

60.0
56.2
56.0
59.2 
5C.9 
C2.4

STATES - DiSCHiBK» ^971

Pact- j 
oring I

I Total
all 

oon-
; tracts

----------- j---------------  
114-4 I 4.392-0

, 9.7 !
IC-8 I

!
.-•7 ' 
9-2
9-4
c - / i

C c '6.5
10.6 ;

i 9-3 i
■ 10.7

i

340.5 
401.7

148.3 
344-4 
414 8 
1-4.5 
178.1 
411-9

384-4 
399.2
411.2 
393.9 
399-7 
454-6

N.S.W.
Vic.
Qld
S.A. & N.T.
V.A.

Tas.
A.C.T.

I 
t

45.0
20.3
16.7
10.3
11.1

3.6
2.5

I
I

I

42-3 I
25.7
17.1
11.6 !
10.1 !

3.2 i
1.4 !

53.7 
(c) 
(c) 
(c) 
(c)

(c) 
(c)

i 7.7 i
5.0 
1-4
0.7
0.4

IB.5
5.5
6.6
4.3
4.7

I

i

41.7
28.2
6.7

19.4
6.1

I
T

Aust. i 117.5 ' ’ll. 3 j(d) ’,6 2

0.1
1.2

0.3 
¡■i

S;,‘| 

(e) I

(c) I
(0) I

(c) I 
(c) i

i 15.6 ! ~= B ............ I
IC-c 1(3)82.4 U?’l-l|

213.5
9B.3
40.5
46.2
32.3

7.2
8.4

454-6

(a) See paragraph 3 on page 1- (b) See paragraph 1 on page 1. (.i K... 
included in other consumer and commercial loans excluding charges. 

Components may not add to total? see footnote (c) above-
separately i

on page 1. (c) Kot available

see footnote (c) above.

inar.ee
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„í TOE Cr' « i.tEE>.E::T

Year 1966-67 
ì961-(£ 
1968-69 
1=69-70

At end ofi

Year 1970-71

Kontr. - 
197c - Kovemter

December

Ir.stal- 
.:ent 

, credit 
j fr„- 
! retail 
! Ealos

1,087.4 
1,222.C 
1,380.2 
1,575 -7

'..7.0 ló­
sale

I 
I

i, üt.b
O'I er consumer

■iiz) com/.ercial loano (a)

t ! • 
•.'Iti.it.

I -.'t saj-*

3;-r.*i".ctr
.rrli.a .11/

I Co.- tractB 
; '.xc.idir.g 
I cnargee

Fact- i 
oring

Tot: 1 
all 

con­
tracts 

(b)

I Instai- , 
nient 1

credit 
for

ic; .8 
127.6 
146.7 
167.6

64.8 
' '■ -9

.8
62: .6 
720,2 
:■ ¡1.2

111.1
176.4
493.1
1:9.6

: 21.7
1 23.6

22.6

2,111. - 
^.64¿.''•
2,b-. i ''

, 394 .b

I Whole-
sale

. , i finar.ee
retail I
sales t1,751-6 i 192,9

i Ser,'.- roii,! |
loansI luuns 

. xefayatie

Otrer rorsumer
; ,im co;.,:,t;rcjal Ioíj.b ja,}

. , . Fer­al cal 1 cr -

.2C ja¿3

60. ¡

“I
sonal

! ‘04-9 !

Other ioar.B
In- ¿X-

Pact-

votai 
all 

con-

t^uoin» eluding 
¿i.:.r..-os| chargtiB

¿41.5 èl2.6
I

oring i tracts 
• (b)

21.I i.9''9 -J

1971 - January 
February 
March 
npril 
[■'.ay 
June 
July (c) 
august 
September 
October 
[■ovember 
Jeceuber

1,651.6 I 
1,678.9 !

1,696.6 ■ 
1,698.6 i 
1,705-5 :
1,721.3 I
1,738.3 I 
Uiliá I

1,750.3 I 
1,763.0
1,773.9
1,782 .8
1,799.4
1,1'10.6 I

181.1
bl.-i

Ì16.2 -
161.4 -
166.0
192.1
193-8 -
192.9 ,

193-6 
199--- 
2Z6.1 
211.2 
¿1; .6 
233-9

t¿l.<9 
127.4

1 .8 
132.6 
iir .2

16 .6 
'4 3 
Ct. 1

1: 9 2
142 3 
l it 4
1 >b 8

I 1-9-9 i 
: ’-4-9 j

I 1r' 9 Ì
! ’'9 : !
i ’9¿,-' ;
■ 1)7 I

725-7 !
744-8 I

751-7 i
766.0 
7b3.4

774.1 
796.8

fcO7.5 
818.4 
816.9

i

29-7 !
31.1 ! i.lt-<y 6
21.‘j ' J,781.2

■44 ■;
.. I: ¿01.2 !

798.2 ; C56.1

1
141.7

i ¿04 • 1 
! 2CB.6
• 2u.:i
: 222.0

826.0 ! 
841-5

845.8
666 -8

864-5

I 
i

21.1 j,tìl4.0
¿0.6 i 3.841.4

612.6 j
869.8
885.4

bbl.- ; 907.8
>01.2 
9’5-8

; 210.1! 936.5

926.6 
;6O.4 
977.0

A. E:.D of DKlrl'.?’ ■>C71

Vio.
Qld
S.A. ar.d K.T.
W.A.

Tas -
A.C.T.

aust.

697.5 :
432. 1 !
259-3 
164.0 I 
174.1 !

52.2 ' 
39.4

09.6
5C.9 i
35.9
26.1
24-3 ;

5.0 , 
2-0

i,eia.6
]~713.9 |(e)i-.

y 3.0 
(d) 
(d) 
(d) 
(d)

(1) 
(■-•>

..y.i

(a) See paragraph 3 on page 1. — .'
(d) hot available Eeparaiei,1 on iiace 1.

loans excluding charges.

: 1(9-3
12. A

’ 23-3
■ 14.2

7.6

.->.0

•f

360.1 , 
147-9 
169-1 i
109.6

=u

530 
231

83 
64
74

¿9.7 I 3,c91-8
26.1 3.936.2
27-8 I 3,979.5

26.5 1 3,996.4
21.6 j 4,088.8
28.5
28,9
29.3
29-2

1 .4

4,141.3
4,204.2
4,296.6
4,367.9

3 I 11-2
4 (d)
2 (d)|

(d)

11.2
1 14.0

47.0

1
t

(a), 
(d)

571.0
378.1
366.7

6-.?
Iix. 1

I ?i: .3 I jie)»7'f.O p)29.2 4,367.9

(b/ ase footii,-,tu to Table 1. 10} See ParaGraph

le) Components ma
ir.ei'iica .11 other coriEuni-er and cranmercial
■■■.ot '-Cd to totali see footnote (d) acovj.

finar.ee
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6.

aPiagJ SQVIIM.-NT AND FUiff Là-UH 

(v ci 111on)

Value of 
gooda newly leaned 

during period

T
Value of all 

laaalMR agreeaants 
at end of period (a)

AU.jTRALIA

■fear 1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71

Month - 
1970 - Kovember 

December
1971 - January 

February 
March 
April 
Kay 
Juno
July (b) 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December

77.6
125.3
148.7
207.5
261.9

128.6
191.1
253.9
345.9
459.0

N,S,W, 
Vic.
Qld
S.A. & N.T.
W.A. 
Taa, 
A.C.T.

Auat.

22.2
26.4

19.1
18,3
25.9
21.7
22.8

1

27.3
26.6
25.9
23.5
26.3
27.3

389.6
403.0

411.6
418.1
431.9
440.8
448.7
459.0
536.7 (a)
545.4
560.9
571.9
582.8
597.9

SPATES - DECEKBER 197)

10,5
7,8
4,2
2,0
1,8
0,4
0,7

229.3
151.7
100.3
47.6
47.9
11,0
10.2

27.3

(a) See paragraph 4 on page 1.
(b) See paragraph 1 on page 1.

597.9



7.

TABLE 6. - FIHANCE COKI'AHIES 

trahsactiok: in pilli of exchange - auíitralia 
(t million)

Aaounta paid for ' Aaounts received I
bills acquired 
during period

: for bills disposed | 
of during period !

Balances 
outstanding at 
end of period

■'ear 1966-6', 

1967-68 

1968-69 

1969-70 

1970-71 i

38.7

111.1

122.4

170.0

262.2

I

36.9

99.1

122.4

154.8

251.9 I

4.3

16.6

17.8

33.9

45.5

Month -

1970 - November I
December

19.9

10.3

12.8

18.4

46.9

38.9

1971 - January 

February 

March

I

April 

Hay 

June

1 
I 
Í

July 

August 

September 

October

November

December

8.4

23.0

11.5

13.3

25.9

46.8

48.6

21.8

15.0

20.9

25.3

24.4

19.6

12.2

17.4

17.3

17.4

39.2

34.5

25.7

22.7

18.4

21.0

23. £

I

I

I 
i

27.8

38.9

33.1

29.1

37.7

45.5

59.7

56.0

48.4

50.9

55.2

56.2

1



TABLE ?• - FIKAKCE CCTTAÎ.'lJS i IKSlV.lXj;; ' G.'i.JI? ■•OH 1.,;.

AHOUKT FINANCED, CA.9H CCLLiCTIONS AJ.D OflaJ 11'..UIÜAT1C::S ..!.h 5 1,.::,:. (H !

14 million)

nnx}unt fini.iiCed during; jeriod

hew 
n;Otor8

Used >
I riant liouse-

Oolloctionn :.nd olhut- 
li-uidationo uunnr 

: uriod_ (I

uiotors
and

! muchin- i 
P'I ery p

hold 
and 

tor sonai 
t-pods I

3ai]h Other
Total colloc-ii ;inda-

t ions t ions
"o’ai

r . •nd in
:,t all-i 

of
period

«•jarRALIA

Year 1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71

Month - 
1970 - October 

November 
December

1971 - January 
February 
March 
April

June 
July(.a) 
August 
September 
October 
November

254 .9
318.2
352.1
400.6
426.5

262.1
301.9
350.0
412.5
471.6

51-3
59.0
76.0
60.4

120.8 I
136.9
142.6 ,

689.2
616.1:
922.7

623.4
883.1
988.3

^^.4 : 152.2 , 1,045.8 1,110.9
67.8 ------168.5 1 1,134.4 1,237.3

31.5 
29.9 
33.2
5C.5 
75.9

654.9 1,087..',
913.0 1.2T2.O

1,026.5 1.3b(. .2
1.161.3 1,575.7
I.31J.2 1,751.6

N.S.W.
Vic. 
Qld 
S.A. & N.T. 
U.A.
Tas.
A.C.T.

Aust.

35.6 
35-6 
38.5 ;

34.3 I 
28.8 
39.0 I 
34.7 i 
39.0
39.8
39.6 
3? .6
37.4
34.5

39-7 
38.9 
42.3

39.5 
35-4 
43.4
39.7 
40.1 
40.4
40.3 
41.2 
40.4
38.4
41.8

5.3
6.0
6.2

4.6
5.0
6.2
6.2
5-8 : 

r\ ‘6.0
4.5
4.9
5.1
4.9 .
h.2

i 14.3

i 8.5
5.0 I
3.0 '
3.3 t

36.2

16.9 , 
16.6
19.2 ii
10.7 ;
11.4
12.8 '

13.7 1
15.3 '

13.3
13.9 I
12.4 !
13.0 ■

97.6.
97.1

106.2,

89.1!
CO.6;

101.4'
94.3!

100.2'
¿¿■if,.' 
987T

17-5 1K .> 1
17.6 I

I

96.4! 
95-91
95.3;

IC 1.9'

104.3 
98.6,

104.11

93.51 
96.7|

120.8: 
105.2 
1C7.7 
11c.1 
lie."
110.3 
1C8.6
109.4
110.3|

6.3
5.6
7.2

6.0
5.6
5.8
7.0
7.1
6.2

6.7
7.2
6.9

110.6 1.62'9.5
104.4 1.6*11.6
111.3 1.678 ?

99.6 1,696.6
102.3 1,696.6
126.7 1,705.,
112.1 1,721.3
114.8 1,738-3
118.'-* ¿^7' 
lit.,
117.0 1.7ej.C
115.7
116.3 i.7t-.t.
117.7, 1,7‘T- ..

STATES - IJOVfcXBhli 1971

15.0 I
9.4 I
6.4 I

4.0
4.7 '
1.5 i
0.9 i

41.8

1.8 
1.2
1.7 
0.3 
0.5 
0.5 
0.2

I

10.3
3.8
1.8
0.7
0.6
0.3 ;
0.1 '

41.4
22.9
14.6
8.1
9.0
3.2
2.3

41.4
26.9
15.4
10.1
10.5
3.4
2.7

2.4
1.1
2.2
0.6
0.7
0.2
0.1

43.8 
27.9
17.6 
10.7 
11.2
3.6 
2.9

uòtj.4 
42u.5 
256.7 
163.,. 
171 -O
51.5 
39-

6.2 17.6 i 101.9! 110.3 7.3 117.7 1,799.4!

(a) See paragraph 1 on page 1.

C0>3.:0HWSALTH BUREAU OF CEt.SUS AKD STATISTICS

\ i. O'NEILL
4OK.;o:.'UEAITH STATISTICIAN

CAEBgtRA, A.C.T. 2éÔÔ 24 FEBRUARY 1973

NOTE. Inquiries concerning these ntatisticn maj- he made in Canh. rra by iei ___
490211 extension 415 or, in each State capital, by telei hnt.itthe nfi rt-'
the Bureau of Cenous and Statiitici-.


